PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
eSpeed, Inc.	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BGC Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	Code: 19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	11947231	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-7537 Phone: 2126102402

Email: dpostolski@cantor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Innovation Division
Address Line 1: Cantor Fitzgerald, LP.
Address Line 2: 110 East 59th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99-1002-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glen R. Farbanish

Total Attachments: 8

source=99-1002_000829_Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028335 FRAME: 0660 11947231

CH \$40.00

501947420

source=99-1002_000829_Recordation#page2.tif
source=99-1002_020327_Recordation#page1.tif
source=99-1002_080520_Assignment_Merger_Recordation#page1.tif
source=99-1002_080520_Assignment_Merger_Recordation#page2.tif
source=99-1002_080520_Assignment_Merger_Recordation#page3.tif
source=99-1002_080520_Assignment_Merger_Recordation#page4.tif
source=99-1002_080520_Assignment_Merger_Recordation#page5.tif



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 06, 2000

PTAS

FISH & NEAVE MATTHEW T. BYRNE 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1104



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/29/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011079/0626

NUMBER OF PAGES: 25

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRASER, STUART A.

DOC DATE: 08/14/2000

ASSIGNOR:

GILBERT, ANDREW C.

DOC DATE: 06/12/2000

ASSIGNOR:

GINSBERG, PHILIP M.

DOC DATE: 08/16/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KIRWIN, GLENN D.

DOC DATE: 08/22/2000

ASSIGNOR:

LUTNICK, HOWARD W.

DOC DATE: 08/14/2000

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL E.

DOC DATE: 08/14/2000

RECEIVED

NOV 13 2000

011079/0626 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

CFPH, L.L.C. ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10048

SERIAL NUMBER: 09553423

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/19/2000

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



MARCH 27, 2002

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

FISH & NEAVE JOEL WEISS 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NY 10020-1104



101968432A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/18/2002

REEL/FRAME: 012521/0972

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CFPH, L.L.C.

DOC DATE: 07/13/2001

ASSIGNEE:

ESPEED, INC. 299 PARK AVENUE 32ND FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10171

SERIAL NUMBER: 09553423

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/19/2000

ISSUE DATE:

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS RECEIVED

APR 0 2 2002

TO:DEAN ALDERUCCI COMPANY:110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

DEAN ALDERUCCI

Company:

110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR

Fax Number:

12123087537

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	182.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1277748

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 7:53:22 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

TO: DEAN ALDERUCCI COMPANY: 110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500544561A

MAY 20, 2008

PTAS

DEAN ALDERUCCI 110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR CANTOR FITZGERALD, L.P., INNOVATION DIV NEW YORK, NY 10022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/20/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020972/0782 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 99-1002

ASSIGNOR:

BGC PARTNERS, LLC

DOC DATE: 04/01/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ESPEED, INC.

DOC DATE: 04/01/2008

ASSIGNEE:

BGC PARTNERS, INC. 1209 ORANGE STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

SERIAL NUMBER: 09553423

FILING DATE: 04/19/2000

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRADING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO

5/20/2008 7:53:53 PM

PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

TO:DEAN ALDERUCCI COMPANY:110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR

020972/0782 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 028335 FRAME: 0667

TO:DEAN ALDERUCCI COMPANY:110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	NT	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Versior		05/20/2008 500544561		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2008		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·	
BGC PARTNERS, LLC		Name	04/01/2008	
ESPEED, INC.	/ DATA		04/01/2008	
Name:	BGC PARTI	NERS, INC.		
Street Address:	1209 ORAN	GE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTO	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1		iber	
Property Type		Num	Number	
Application Numbe	Γ:	09553423		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number: (212)308-7537 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2128297009 Email: lalto@cantor.com Correspondent Name: Dean Alderucci Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street, 6th Floor Address Line 2: Cantor Fitzgerald, L.P., Innovation Div Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		99-1002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dean Alderucci		
Total Attachments: 3	,			

USPTO

5/20/2008 7:53:53 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:DEAN ALDERUCCI COMPANY:110 EAST 59TH STREET, 6TH FLOOR

source=Certificate of Merger BGC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger BGC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger BGC#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028335 FRAME: 0669